
2005 Pediatric Nutrition Surveillance

Summary of Demographic Indicators
Children Aged < 5 Years

Page: 1
Run Date:

(2,3)

(1)

Reporting period is January 1 through December 31.
Analyses  based on one record per child.
Excludes records with unknown data or errors.
Records rejected if date of birth and date of visit unknown.
Percentages are not calculated if < 100 records are available for analysis after exclusions.

11 / 17 / 06

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
 *

Total Records Number

Individual Children

Total Records (All Visits)

Number %
WIC
EPSDT
Child Health-MCH
Child Health-HMO
Headstart
School Health
Other

Total
Excluded Unknown:

Number %Race/Ethnic Distribution
White, Not Hispanic                
Black, Not Hispanic
Hispanic
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Pacific Islander
Filipino
All Other
Total
Excluded Unknown:

Age Distribution Number %

  0 - 5   Months
  6 - 11 Months
12 - 23 Months
24 - 35 Months
  3 - 4   Years

Total
100.0

(4)

Source of Data

%

%

999,402

1,723,187

84,286
50,629

678,007
2,534

36,570
1,695
4,839

86,439
944,999

54,403 5.4

8.9
5.4

71.7
0.3
3.9
0.2
0.5
9.1

0
270,844

5,652
716,198

0
0
0

0.0
27.3
0.6

72.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

992,694 100.0
6,708 0.7

999,402 100.0

288,455
122,172
195,781
136,370
256,624

28.9
12.2
19.6
13.6
25.7

California

% of Poverty Level Number %
0-50
51-100
101-130
131-150
151-185
186-200
Over 200
Adjunctive Eligibility

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

Total 0 0.0

Excluded Unknown999,40 100.0%

Program Participation
WIC
FoodStamps
Medicaid
TANF

Number %
0
0
0
0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Excluded Unknown:

WIC
FoodStamps
Medicaid
TANF

999,402
999,402
999,402
999,402

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Migrant Status Number %
Yes
No

0
0

0.0
0.0

Total 0 0.0

Excluded Unknown999,40 100.0%

Table 1C



Table 1C
2005 Pediatric Nutrition Surveillance

Summary of Demographic Indicators

Children Aged 5 to <20 Years

Page: 1
Run Date:

(2,3)

(1)

Reporting period is January 1 through December 31.
Analyses  based on one record per child.
Excludes records with unknown data or errors.
Records rejected if date of birth and date of visit unknown.
Percentages are not calculated if < 100 records are available for analysis after exclusions.

11 / 17 / 06

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
 *

Total Records Number
Individual Children

Total Records (All Visits)

Number %
EPSDT
Child Health-MCH
Child Health-HMO
Headstart
School Health
Other

Total
Excluded Unknown:

Number %Race/Ethnic Distribution
White, Not Hispanic                
Black, Not Hispanic
Hispanic
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Pacific Islander
Filipino
Total
Excluded Unknown:

Age Distribution Number %
 5  -  8 Years
 9  - 11 Years
12 - 14 years
15 - 19 Years

Total
100.0

(4)

Source of Data

%

%

574,679

614,762

43,115
42,140

377,828
1,351

38,406
1,048
3,097

547,300
27,379 4.8

7.9
7.7

69.0
0.2
7.0
0.2
0.6

14,278
18,867

535,414
0
0
0

2.5
3.3

94.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

568,559 100.0
6,120 1.1

574,679 100.0

233,332
121,830
117,820
101,697

40.6
21.2
20.5
17.7

California

% of Poverty Level Number %
0-50
51-100
101-130
131-150
151-185
186-200
Over 200
Adjunctive Eligibility

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

Total 0 0.0

Excluded Unknown574,67 100.0 %

Program Participation Number %
WIC
Food Stamps
Medicaid
TANF

0
0
0
0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Excluded Unknown:

WIC
FoodStamps
Medicaid
TANF

574,679
574,679
574,679
574,679

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

Migrant Status Number %
Yes
No

0
0

0.0
0.0

Total 0 0.0

Excluded Unknown574,67 100. %


